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Stimson-Machers Limited

Balance Sheet
As at 30 June 2018

Registered number: 10246585

FIXED ASSETS
Intangible Assets
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One
Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

Pagel

2018
£ £
3,200
3,327
6,527
65
952
1,017
(6,748)
(5,731)
796
(632)
164
100
64
164

2017

280
501

781

(3,010)

3,600
2,130

5,730

(2,229)

3,501

(415)

3,086

100
2,986

3,086



Stimson-Machers Limited
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 30 June 2018

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act
2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities

e The member has not required the company to obtain an auditin accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

e The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting
records and the preparation of accounts.

e These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to
the small companies' regime.

e The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar
a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mrs Marie
Stimson-
Machers

28/03/2019

The notes on pages 3 to 6 form part of these financial statements.
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Stimson-Machers Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

1.

Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section
1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act
2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added
taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has
transfelirg_d tqﬁpgrr%%%. Fm%&; Hélé%l&‘. adthtaema;tiggﬁgﬁ c_ueli%rmﬁﬁs signed for the delivery of the goods.
Rendering of services

Turnovegdeamilthe retedeiiferehsersicasds mese@unes pyideter aneedediieisicw & o fL wudl et oi dheneordna dtallike stage

of compdgfieantd Recanseast lissraaasHiad By preiaiiie shaceasis Bua et samyalk eiomierfdofiate darthe total
estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a

contract danrbangiblerfiixed Arseks and Depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment
losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed assets, less their estimated
residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Plant & Machinery 15% reducing balance
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Stimson-Machers Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

1.5. Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.
The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in

the staffm%é}f%?)m[ﬁntsgﬁi% mﬁirgy%%gause of items of income or exper?se.t.hat are taxable or (_jeductible in
it€ms that are never taxa

other year an e or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated
using tanyertrsethakiiseedieenmbgeter picRunAt alieety enacieddthEehgeandefdtBe reporting period.

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the
ﬁnanaall SRS d the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax
liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally
recogniprd dompl siedpetibte serapariy piffsianesatkb it exterhtbat dnigibrekablarbahiryed i prefisonitlbhe

availablesagriostmthishtibp e defiecblabraimtaddtetameesviah the vliliseef tHwesearinag amount of deferred tax
assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that itis no longer probable that

sufficieAttax Reigistsarshiling: Reauiremendsow all or part of the asset to be recovered.

S R R R

bst & 610 of The e Sri P Patﬁ”i‘c?&tsa NG 10N
for liat] e s% aé’g%teo fm%i e el assgﬁaﬂ%&eei
reﬂects =HRe ?‘ri UEh e Gt W(ﬁf’l% llow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the

reporting period, to recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities.

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to items that are
recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is
also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively.
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Stimson-Machers Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

3. Intangible Assets

Goodwill
£
Cost
As at1july 2017 4,000
As at 30 June 2018 4,000
Amortisation
As at 1 july 2017 400
Provided during the period 400
As at 30 June 2018 800
Net Book Value
As at 30 June 2018 3,200
As at1July 2017 3,600
4. Tangible Assets
Plant &
Machinery
£
Cost
As at1 July 2017 2,415
Additions 1,549
As at 30 June 2018 3,964
Depreciation
As at 1 july 2017 285
Provided during the period 352
As at 30 June 2018 637
Net Book Value
As at 30 June 2018 3,327
As at1 July 2017 2,130
5. Debtors
2018 2017
£ £
Due within one year
Other taxes and social security 65 280
65 280
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Stimson-Machers Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

2018 2017
£ £
Corporation tax 527 458
VAT 2,262 -
Accruals and deferred income 650 650
Director's loan account 3,309 1,902
6,748 3,010
7. Share Capital
2018 2017
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 100 100

8. General Information

Stimson-Machers Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales,
registered number 10246585. The registered office is 13 Swallow Close, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8QP.

Page 6



