Registered number: 10246585

STIMSON-MACHERS LIMITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

MacDermott Accountancy Services

ATT

13 Swallow Close Barnstaple Devon EX32 8QP

Stimson-Machers Limited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	36

Stimson-Machers Limited Balance Sheet As at 30 June 2018

Registered number: 10246585

Notes F F F F F F F F F			2018		2017	
Intangible Assets		Notes	£	£	£	£
Tangible Assets	FIXED ASSETS					
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors 5 65 280 Cash at bank and in hand 952 501 Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year (5,731) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	Intangible Assets	3		3,200		3,600
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors 5 65 280 Cash at bank and in hand 952 501 Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 100 100 Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	Tangible Assets	4		3,327		2,130
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors 5 65 280 Cash at bank and in hand 952 501 Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 100 100 Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986			_		_	
Debtors 5 65 280 Cash at bank and in hand 952 501 1,017 781 Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 7 100 100 Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986				6,527		5,730
Cash at bank and in hand 952 501						
1,017 781		5				
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 2 100 100 Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	Cash at bank and in hand		952	_	501	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 2 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986						
Year 6 (6,748) (3,010) NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES) (5,731) (2,229) TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 796 3,501 PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES 2 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986			1,017		781	
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986		6	(6,748)	_	(3,010)	
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES Deferred Taxation (632) (415) NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)		_	(5,731)	_	(2,229)
Deferred Taxation(632)(415)NET ASSETS1643,086CAPITAL AND RESERVESCalled up share capital7100100Profit and Loss Account642,986	TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			796		3,501
NET ASSETS 164 3,086 CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES					
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	Deferred Taxation			(632)		(415)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital 7 100 100 Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986			_			
Called up share capital7100100Profit and Loss Account642,986	NET ASSETS			164	_	3,086
Profit and Loss Account 64 2,986	CAPITAL AND RESERVES				_	
	Called up share capital	7		100		100
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 164 3,086	Profit and Loss Account			64		2,986
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 164 3,086			_		_	
	SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			164		3,086

Stimson-Machers Limited Balance Sheet (continued) As at 30 June 2018

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities

- The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
- The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.
- These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.
- The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

Mrs Marie
Mrs Marie Stimson-

28/03/2019

The notes on pages 3 to 6 form part of these financial statements.

Stimson-Machers Limited **Notes to the Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

1. Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. Rendering of services

Turnover draming rendering enteropies with the rendered and the contract of th of completionable necessites insparatived by promparing shaceasts over necessary work exorianment to retain the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a contract dann Tangilden Tixed Assets and Depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Plant & Machinery

15% reducing balance

Stimson-Machers Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

1.5. Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using taxweatesethal house from groatest includated that have dream groatest includated that the groatest includated that have dream groatest includated that the groatest includated the groatest includated that the groatest includated that the groatest includated the groatest includated that the groatest includated the groatest includated that the groatest includated the groatest includate

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences with the computation of taxable profits on the extendible taxable timing differences with the computation of taxable profit. The senting amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient tax assets is reviewed.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the liability is settled or the asset rearised, based on tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the liability is settled or the asset rearised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities are presented within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities are provided to the proposed tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period, to recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities.

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to items that are recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively.

Stimson-Machers Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

3. Intangible Assets		
		Goodwill
		£
Cost As at 1 July 2017		4,000
As at 30 June 2018		4,000
Amortisation		
As at 1 July 2017		400
Provided during the period		400
As at 30 June 2018		800
Net Book Value		
As at 30 June 2018		3,200
As at 1 July 2017		3,600
4. Tangible Assets		
		Plant & Machinery
		£
Cost		
As at 1 July 2017		2,415
Additions		1,549
As at 30 June 2018		3,964
Depreciation		
As at 1 July 2017		285 352
Provided during the period		
As at 30 June 2018		637
Net Book Value		
As at 30 June 2018		3,327
As at 1 July 2017		2,130
5. Debtors		
	2018	2017
	£	£
Due within one year		
Other taxes and social security	65	280
	65	280

Stimson-Machers Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

	2018	2017
	£	£
Corporation tax	527	458
VAT	2,262	-
Accruals and deferred income	650	650
Director's loan account	3,309	1,902
	6,748	3,010
7. Share Capital		
	2018	2017
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	100	100

8. General Information

Stimson-Machers Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 10246585. The registered office is 13 Swallow Close, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8QP.